## Pendleton School District 16R Board of Directors Pendleton, Oregon 97801

## **POSSIBLE MOTION**

**TOPIC:** Approval of Grants

POSSIBLE RECOMMENDATION:	
I move that the following grants be appreciation be sent to the agency.	approved as presented and a letter of
Altrusa International, Inc. of Pendleton Pendleton Early Learning Center Technology	- \$1,012.76
Buck Boosters High School Girls Basketball Uniforms	- \$4,272.72
D.A. Davidson & Company High School	
Assistant Coach Green and Gold Banquet	- \$3,000.00 - \$1,500.00
Football Camp	- \$3,500.00
The Struve Fund High School WSU Football Camp	- \$750.00
Pendleton on Wheels CROC	<b>,</b> 22.22
High School Financial Support for FCCLA to attend Nationals - \$500.00	
Motion for Approval:	
Made by	Seconded by
Motion for Rejection:	
Made by	Seconded by
Motion for Further Consideration:	
Made by	Seconded by